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Parents’ Calendar 2017/18 

AUTUMN TERM 

Mon. 4 Sep. ‘17 Staff Training Day (school closed to students) 

Tue.   5 Sep. ‘17 Staff Training Day (school closed to students) 

Wed. 6 Sep. ‘17 First day of Autumn Term (for students in Yrs 7-11, 13) 
(Yr. 7 arrive: 8.30 am;  Yr. 8 arrive: 9.30am;  Yr. 9 arrive: 10.20 
am;  Yr. 10 arrive: 9.55am; Yrs. 11 and 13 arrive: 10.30am) 

Thu. 7 Sep. ‘17 First day of Autumn Term (for students in Yr 12) 

Fri.   8 Sep. ‘17 School photographs 

Thu. 14 Sep. ’17, 6-9 pm Open Evening (lessons end at 2.10pm) 

Tue. 26 Sep. ’17, 7 pm ‘Supporting Learning’ Information Evening (Year 7) 

Tue. 3 Oct. ’17, 7 pm ‘Supporting Learning’ Information Evening (Years 8-11) 

Mon. 9 Oct. ’17  Assessment week – Years 12 - 13 

Mon. 16  Oct. ’17, 7-9 pm Years 8-10: Lower School Presentation Evening 

Thu. 19 Oct. ’17 Performing arts ‘Fall Festival’ (in evening time to be confirmed) 

Mon. 23 Oct.  – Fri. 27 Oct. ‘17 Half Term Break 

Wed. 1 Nov. ‘17 6th Form Open Evening (7-9 pm) 

Mon. 6 Nov. ’17  Revision week (Years 7-10) 

Thu. 9 Nov. ‘17 Year 7 Parents’ Evening (with tutors) 

Mon. 13 Nov. ’17 – Fri. 24 Nov. ‘17 Revision and Assessment Period (Years 7 – 10) 

Thu. 23 Nov. ‘17 Yr 13 Parents’ Evening 

Fri. 24 Nov. ‘17 Year 12 – Reports to Parents 

Mon. 27 Nov. ’17 – Wed. 6 Dec. ‘17 Yr 11 Mocks 

Mon. 11 Dec. – Tue. 19 Dec. ‘17 Revision Week Yr 12 and 13 

Thur. 14 & Fri. 15 Dec ‘17 School Show 

Fri. 15 Dec ‘17 Year 7 and 8 – Reports to Parents 

Mon. 18 Dec. ’17 (7pm) Reunion Evening 

Tue. 19 Dec. ‘17 School Finishes at 12.30pm for Christmas Holidays 
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SPRING TERM 

Wed. 3  Jan. ‘18 

 

First day of Spring Term 

Wed. 3 Jan. – Fri. 12 Jan. ‘18 Year 12 and 13 Mock Exams 

Fri. 5 Jan. ‘18 Year 9 & 10  - reports to parents 

Mon. 15 Jan ‘18 Year 11 – reports to parents 

Mon. 22 Jan. ‘18 Year 11 Parents’ Evening 

Mon. 29 Jan. – Tue. 6 Feb. ‘18 KS4 options assemblies 

Tue. 30 Jan. ‘18 Year 9 Parents’ Evening 

Mon. 5 Feb. ’18 – Thu. 15 Feb ‘18 Revision/Assessment week (Years 7 – 11) 

Wed. 7 Feb. ‘18 KS4 Options Evening (6-9pm) - (Year 9) 

Fri. 9 Feb. ‘18 Year 12 &  13 – reports to parents 

Fri. 16 Feb. ‘18 Staff Training Day (school closed to students) 

Mon. 19 – Fri. 23 Feb. ‘18 Half Term Break 

Mon. 26 Feb. – Fri. 2 Mar. ‘18 Year 11 English Language and Maths Mock Exams 

Mon. 5 Mar. ‘18 Deadline for KS4 Option Sheets to be handed in 

Wed. 7 Mar. ‘18 Year 12 Parents Evening 

Fri. 16th Mar. ‘18 Years 7 -9 – Reports to Parents 

Wed. 28 Mar. ‘18 Year 10 – 11 Reports to parents 

Fri. 30 Mar ‘18 Bank Holiday  

Mon. 2 Apr ’18 – Fri 13. ‘18 Half Term Break  
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SUMMER TERM 

Mon. 16 Apr. 18 First day of Summer Term 

Tue. 17 Apr. ‘18 Year 8 Parents’ Evening 

Tue. 17 Apr. ’18 – Fri. 20 Apr. ‘18 English Lit Mocks – Year 11 

Thu. 26 Apr. ’18  Year 10 Parents Evening 

Mon. 7 May. ‘18 May Day Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tue. 8 May. ‘18 Year 7 Parents’ Evening 

Mon. 14 May. ‘18 Revision Week (Years 7 – 10) 

Mon. 21 May. ’18 – Fri. 25 May. ‘18 Assessment Week (Years 7 – 10) 

Mon. 30 May ‘18 - Fri. 1 Jun. ‘18 Half Term Break 

Mon. 4 Jun. ’18 – Fri. 8 Jun. ‘18 Assessment week (Years 7 – 10) 

Wed. 13 Jun. ’18 – Fri. 22 Jun ‘18 Year 12 Internal Exams 

Thu. 21 Jun. ’18 & Fri 22 Jun. ‘18 6th Form Induction Day (TBC) 

Mon. 25 Jun. ’18 – Fri 29 Jun. ‘18 Year 10 English and Maths Mock Exams 

Wed. 27 Jun. ‘18 Year 6 Induction Day and Evening (COMPS) 

Fri 29 Jun. ‘18 Year 7 and 8 Reports to Parents 

Mon. 2 Jul. ‘18 Year 6 Induction Day and Evening (REHN) 

Fri. 6 Jul. ‘18 Year 9  - Reports to parents 

Wed. 11 Jul. ‘18 Summer Concert (Evening event) 

   Mon. 11 Jul. ‘18 Year 12 - Reports to parents 

Thu. 12 Jul. ‘18 Year 11 Prom 

Fri. 13 Jul. ‘18 Year 8 Sports Day (tbc) 

Mon. 16 Jul. ’18 – Thu 19 Jul. ‘18 Sports Days and Enrichment Days 

  Thu. 19 Jul. ‘18 Year 10 Reports to Parents 

 

 


